

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2315/2025

Vidya Vikas Mandal, Lakhandur, District Bhandara and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. L. Khapre, Senior Advocate with Mr. R. G. Kavimandan,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. S. M. Ghodeswar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 29/04/2025.

We have heard Mr. R. L. Khapre, Senior Counsel
for some time.

2. In view of the submissions made by Mr. Khapre,
Senior Counsel for the petitioners, we deem it appropriate
to permit the salary bills to be submitted under the
signature of respondent No.4 without prejudice to the
rights of the petitioners.

3. Stand over to 23.06.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)