

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2315 OF 2025

Vidya Vikas Mandal Lakhandur District Bhandara thr. its President and ors.

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra thr. its Secretary and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Adv. with Mr. D.R. Khapre, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : 23.06.2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
21.07.2025.
3. Mr. H.R. Dhumale, learned AGP waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and
2/State.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J) (NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)