



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.2315 OF 2025

(Vidya Vikas Mandal, Lakhandur, Distt. Bhandara, through its President Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Ministry of Education, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.G. Kavimandan, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. H.N. Jaipurkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Ms. Neha Khune, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Ms. Kirti Satpute, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **05th MARCH, 2026.**

1. Ms. Kirti Satpute, learned counsel for respondent No.5 states that she would be filing reply during the course of the day.
2. Learned A.G.P. appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 also seeks time to file reply.
3. In that view of the matter, stand over to 25th March, 2026.
4. Petitioner is free to file rejoinder, if any.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)