



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2315 OF 2025

VIDYA VIKAS MANDAL, LAKHANDUR, DIST. BHANDARA, THR. ITS PRESIDENT, SMT.
KAVITA SADASHIV DONADKAR AND OTHERS

VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF EDUCATION,
MUMBAI AND ORS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. G. Kavimandan, counsel for the petitioners.
Ms. M. S. Naik, AGP for the respondent/State.
Ms. Kirti Satpute, counsel for the intervenor/applicant.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 12.03.2026

1. Mr. R. G. Kavimandan, learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks some time to file a rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply filed by the newly added respondent.
2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed till 18.03.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the parties are at *ad idem* that the matter is already fixed on 25.03.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)